
Grant Modification / Notice of Award

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR / EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING ADMINISTRATION

GRANT MODIFICATION No. 2 PROJECT:
WIOA Youth/Adult/Dislocated Workers Formula Combined 

GRANT NUMBER:
AA-34762-20-55-A-12

EIN:
364706134

EFFECTIVE DATE:
07/01/2020

PAGE 1

GRANTEE: 
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC
OPPORTUNITY 
107 EAST MADISON STREET 
MSC 120 CALDWELL BUILDING 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-6508 

ISSUED BY 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR / ETA 
DIVISION OF FEDERAL ASSISTANCE 
200 CONSTITUTION AVENUE NW - ROOM N-4716 
WASHINGTON, DC 20210 

Action: 
To amend the grant agreement, 9. Cost Limitation Restrictions - a. Administrative Costs to read as follows:

Under the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act, administrative costs are defined and discussed in 20 CFR 683.215. States
receiving WIOA formula funds are limited to spending no more than 5 percent of their annual allotment on administrative costs.
Local areas are limited to spending no more than 10 percent of their annual allocation on administrative costs. Flexibility is
provided to states and local areas in the statute by allowing administrative funds from the three formula funding streams awarded
under subtitle B to be pooled and used together for administrative costs for any of the three programs, at the State and locals’
discretion.

YEAR / CFDA 
PROGRAM 
ACCOUNT ID

Mod 0-1
CURRENT

LEVEL
Mod 2

MODIFICATION
NEW

LEVEL PMS DOC #

PY 20 / 17.258 
WIOA ADULT ACTIVITIES - STATES 
20 -1630-2020-0501742021BD202001740001205AD010A0000AOWI00AOWI00-A90200-410023-ETA-DEFAULT
TASK- 

$7,054,966.00 $0.00 $7,054,966.00 AA34762V90 

PY 20 / 17.278 
WIOA DISLOCATED WORKERS - FORMULA - STATES 
20 -1630-2020-0501742021BD202001740003205AD020A0000AOWI00AOWI00-A90200-410023-ETA-DEFAULT
TASK- 

$9,286,341.00 $0.00 $9,286,341.00 AA34762VQ0 

PY 20 / 17.259 
WIOA YOUTH FORMULA GRANTS - STATES 
20 -1630-2020-0501742021BD202001740005205YF000A0000AOWI00AOWI00-A90200-410023-ETA-DEFAULT
TASK- 

$41,854,792.00 $0.00 $41,854,792.00 AA34762VS0 

TOTAL FUND AVAILABILITY $58,196,099.00 $0.00 $58,196,099.00  

Except as modified, all terms and conditions of said grant /agreement remain unchanged and in full
effect.
 

Approved
by  

 

SERENA BOYD 

 Date Signed  07/21/2020

 
  Grant Officer     


